PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7698664

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FROG DESIGN INC.	01/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEATWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	1655 MIDDLE STREET	
City:	SULLIVAN'S ISLAND	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29482	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D918495

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 654-5000

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DR.

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ISITEC 3.1F-005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIZ SEMON
SIGNATURE:	/Liz Semon/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=FROG to HEATWORKS updated Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507651529 REEL: 062120 FRAME: 0903

ASSIGNMENT O	: p/	TENT	APPL	JCATION	
--------------	------	------	------	----------------	--

Docket Number

ISITEC 3.1F-005

WHEREAS, frog design Inc., incorporated or otherwise formed in California and having a place of business at 1130 Howard Street, San Francisco, California 94103 ("Frog"), is a joint owner of the following Design Application for Patent of the United States of America:

Appln No.	Filed	Inventor(s)	Title
29/655735	July 6, 2018	Jeremiah Michael Callahan Adam Christopher Wrigley Inna Lobel Jung Soo Park Alexander C. Calkins Christopher Brian Crowley Reid Andersen Schlegel	Countertop Dishwasher

(hereafter, "Patent Application");

WHEREAS, Heatworks Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 11655 Middle Street, Sullivan's Island, South Carolina 29482 ("Heatowrks" or "assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest of Frog in, to and under said Patent Application and the invention covered therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Frog has assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby assign, transfer and set over to Heatworks the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid Patent Application, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for patents on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said inventions in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. If any provision herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the provision shall remain to the full extent permissible by law and the offending portions thereof shall be deemed replaced, to the extent

possible, with a provision most closely reflecting the p	urpose of the offending provision.
1/3/19	Par
(Date)	∛ (Signature)
	Initails
State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>) SS: County of <u>CONTRA_COSTA</u>	Date
On this day of	before me MONICA CHOPA personally came, to me personally known as the individual who executed same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for
the purposes therein set forth.	
(Notary Public)	
X *Total of 1 form is submitted.	Comm. Eqg. JUNE 26, 2021 2

COMMAKCOSTA COUNTY MODERN PRINCES & CALIFORNIA TRACTOR COWN \$ \$505848 CHOPRA

PATENT

REEL: 062120 FRAME: 0904

RECORDED: 12/16/2022